

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Criminal Revision No.8/2026

Present : Karim-Ur-Reza (JO-WB00812)
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad (In-charge)

Order No.4 dated 27.03.2026

This day is fixed for S.R./A.D., appearance, T.C.R. and hearing the revisional application.

Hazira is filed on behalf of the Revisionist / petitioner through his Ld. Advocate.

Another application is filed on behalf of the Revisionist / petitioner, praying for extension of order of stay. .

Ld. Advocate for the revisionist/petitioner is present.

Ld. P.P., representing the O.P. No.1/ State is present by filing hazira.

The case is taken up for hearing on the prayer for extension of order of stay.

Heard the Ld. Advocate for the revisionist / petitioner and the Ld. P.P., Murshidabad.

Perused the impugned order dated 20.01.2026, passed by the Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Berhampore, Murshidabad in G.R. case No.8574/2025, the order dated 13.03.2026.

It appears that the operation of the impugned order dated 20.01.2026, passed by the Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Berhampore, Murshidabad in G.R. case No.8574/2025 was stayed by this Court till this day vide order No.3 dated 13.03.2026.

It further appears that although there was direction vide order No.3 dated 13.03.2026 upon the revisionist / petitioner to file requisite but no such requisite is filed.

The T.C.R. is also not received by this Court.

Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, the prayer for extension of order of Stay is **allowed**.

The order of stay vide order No.3 dated 13.03.2026 is hereby extended till the next date fixed.

The Revisionist is directed to file **requisite at once**.

Issue reminder for T.C.R.

Fix **30.04.2026** for S.R./A.D., appearance, T.C.R. and hearing the revisional application.

Let a copy of this order be forwarded to the Ld. Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, Berhampore, Murshidabad for his information and taking necessary action.

Dictd. & Cortd.
by me.

S. J. (I/C)

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad
(In-charge)