

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Murshidabad

Crl Revision No.08 of 2026

**Present: Sri Partha Pratim Chakraborty,
Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.
JO Code: WB 01240.**

Order No. 07 Dated: 22.05.2026

Today is fixed for taking fresh steps upon the OP.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of petitioner is present by filing hazira.

It appears from the case record that requisites have already been filed upon the OP No.2 on 11.05.26.

Dealing Assistant is directed to check and issue the same.

Petitioner files a petition praying for extension of order of stay.

Ld. PP Murshidabad, in charge is present.

Ld. Defense Counsel is present.

Heard both sides. Considered. For the sake of justice the prayer is allowed.

Let the order of stay vide Order No.3 dated 13.03.2026 is hereby extended till next date fixed.

To 24.07.2026 for SR and AD upon the OP No. 2.

D/C by,

S.J,Msd.

Sessions Judge, Murshidabad.